RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH HEART OF OHIO FAMILY HEALTH CENTER TO PROVIDE PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE LED HOME VISITING PROJECT SUPPORT (EXPENSE OF \$20,000)

WHEREAS, Improving maternal and child health outcomes within the community is a priority of Franklin County Public Health and home visiting is a proven strategy to decrease disparities; and

WHEREAS, The Franklin County Board of Commissioners awarded FCPH funding to continue implementation of its public health nurse led home visiting program; and

WHEREAS, Heart of Ohio Family Health Center provides high-quality, holistic, and compassionate care to meet healthcare needs of a diverse community; and

WHEREAS, The Heart of Ohio Family Health Center agreed to continue its partnership with FCPH and provided an internal project coordinator to serve as the primary point of contact with FCPH staff. Additionally, the center assisted in referring eligible pregnant and postpartum individuals to the public health nurse-led home visiting program for 2023.

Now, 1	therefore, upon	motion of Board I	Member	_, seconded by
Board	Member			

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;

- That the Health Commissioner is authorized to enter into a contract with Heart of Ohio Family Center to provide public health nurse led home visiting project support (Expense of \$20,000).
- 2. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately upon its adoption.

Resolution 24-044 Page 2 March 12, 2024

	Voting Aye Thereon:	
		Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Th	nereon:	
		Board Members
		Franklin County Board of Health